
PAGE TWO

NEAT , WELL DRESSED AND PRESENTS CLEAN NEAT APPEARANCE. HE APPARENTLY 

IS VERY METICULOUS ABOUT HIS PERSONAL APPEARANCE AND CLOTHING AND 

POSSIBLY HAS A FIXATION ABOUT CLEANLINESS. IN VIEW OF THIS, IT 

WOULD APPEAR THAT RAY WILL CONTINUE TO UTILIZE THE SERVICES OF 

LAUNDRIES AND CLEANERS AS HE HAS IN THE PAST AND, THERFORE, THE 

BUREAU MAY WISH TO GIVE CONSIDERATION TO CONTACTING ALL LAUNDRIES 

AND CLEANING ESTABLISHMENTS WITHIN EACH DIVISION TO APPR/ISE APPROPRI­

ATE PERSONNEL OF SUBJECT’S FUGITIVE STATUS AS WELL AS THE PURPORTED 

REWARD BEING OFFERED FOR RAY’S APPREHENSION. BIRMINGHAM IS 
ex 1

INSTITUTING CONTACTS OF ALL LAUNDRIES AND DRY CLEANERS/

END. -

- 

GFH 

FBI WASH DC
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FD-36 (R.ev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL

TO:

FROM

Date: 4/29/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

director, FBI (44-38861) 
ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY) 

SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) (P)

(00: MEMPHIS)

Re Miami airtel to Director, 4/11/68

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
VINCENT R. NAPOLI in connection with a note found by KATHRIN 
HOBSON, Pittsburgh Plate Glass Company which stated "Dr. Rev, 
MARTIN L. KING will be dead by 4/4/68.", referred to in 
above referenced airtel.

This note was found by Mrs. HOBSON in a package of 
stationery supplies from the A. L. Garber Company Printing, 
Ashland, Ohio.

Investigation is set forth as follows:

On 4/24/68, DEAN STEWART, VP id charge of Administra
A. L. Garber Company, Union Street, Ashland, Ohio, made 
available the original yellow copy of the packaging slip 
pertaining to order No. 52360. He verified the fact the

;ion.

order as described on the slip was sent to the shipping 
department on 4/4/68,^n^ghipped from the^ company on 4/5/68.

STEWART explained all orders are written up on such 
packaging slips, pointing out the original copy maintained at 
the company is yellow. The copy is perforated so that after 
the order is filled by a packer, the botom half of the copy cat 
be torn off and sent along with the order to the customer. 
The top half of the packaging slip copy is also kept at the 
company in the shipping department. ------- ------ - ——

Co­

A/ Bureau
^2 - Memphis (44-1987) 

O92 - Miami (44-1854)
^ 2 - Cleveland

VRS/jky

W^» ---------------------- Sent 
lent in Charge

1 MAY 1 1968
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CV 44-565

In the lower left hand corner of the original and the 
bottom half of the copy is a space provided for the packer’s 
clock number. However, in viewing the original copy of this 
shipment, he noted the clock number does not appear. STEWART 
stated the employees in the shipping department have been 
careless as of late in writing in their clock numbers and 
only recently orders have been issued to these employees to 
be sure they write in their respective numbers when packing 
an order.

In examining the xerox copy of the packaging slip as 
provided by Miami Division, STEWART felt the clock number that 
appeared thereon was 463. In checking, this clock number was 
found to be that of GEORGE CHARLES GRAY, age 19, born 
Lodi, Ohio, who was hired on 5/10/6?. He noted GRAY has oeen 
working in the bindery department as a packer since 2/26/68. 
When hired he lived at RD #2, Jeromesville, Ohio, and was single. 
He is nnw married and lives at 514 Ohio Street, Ashland. His 
SSN is he is 5’?i“> 150 lbs., and quit school after
attending Hillsdale High School, Ashland County, Ohio, for 2 years 
He formerly worked at the Ashland Car Wash. He married on 
8/6/6?, and lists 2 dependents. He is rated as an average 
employee.

In examining the application for employment as filled 
out in GRAY’s handwriting and printing, it was observed by the 
writer that there appeared to be several letters which had 
similarities with that printing as appears on the note in 
question.

After determining the information as shown above, it 
was determined by STEWART that GRAY had gone home after completing 
his shift, but it was expected he would return on 4/25/6?.

Efforts made by the writer on 4/24/68, to locate GRAY 
at his home, 514 Ohio Street, met with negative results.

On 4/25/68, GRAY was contacted and interviewed at the 
A. L. Garber Company. Upon being shown the original copy of the 
packaging slip in question, he readily admitted the handwriting 
thereon itemizing the items shipped was written by him, and also 
admitted the order was filled and packaged by him. He was then 
shown the copy of the note written on the small piece of paper 
apparently torn from the copy of the packaging slip that was 
shipped with the package, and he readily admitted writing the note 
This note reads: "Dr. Rev. MARTIN L. KING will be dead by 4/14/68

- 2 -
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CV 44-565

When asked why and when he wrote the note, GRAY said 
he wrote the note on 4/5/68, the day after the assassination, 
during his first break period about 10:00 AM. He said he 
planned to play a joke on his fellow worker, ROGER DOVE, who also 
works in the bindery department, by showing him the note, hoping 
DOVE had not yet heard of the murder. He said he planned to say 
at the time he would have shown DOVE the note he knew the murder 
was to take place, and make it appear to DOVE he was nreally 
in the know”. However, he did not go through with this prank 
as he was side-tracked by someone else calling him and thus he 
never approached DOVE. He said he had torn the note from the 
copy of the packaging slip, and did not intend to send the note 
with the package. He said he did not realize he had sent the 
note with the package until the time of the interview. He said 
he would never have sent the note along with the package on 
purpose as he realized this would have caused some reaction. He 
insisted he did not know the note was in the package and was at 
a loss to understand how it got in the package. He suggested the 
note probably got stuck to one of the inside packages without 
his noticing it.

GRAY insisted he did not send the note along with the 
package on purpose to see what reaction it would cause as he 
would not do such a thing. He said he was sorry for any trouble 
or time consumption his backfired prank caused and said he 
definitely did not have any advance knowledge of KING’S murder. 
He said he does not know the suspect, RAY, and has spent all of 
his life in the Ashland area.

When asked if he had ever been in trouble with the law 
previously, GRAY admitted that when he was 14 or 15 years of age, 
he was arrested for stealing property from the grade school he was 
attending. He was given one year probation and placed on a farm 
in West Salem, Ohio (12 miles from Ashland). He noted he no 
longer is on probation.

Further, he also admitted that when he was 17 he was 
picked up by the Minefield, Ohio Police Department on suspicion 
of burglary. However, he claimed he was cleared of the suspicion 
after his fingerprints were taken and eliminated as being 
identical with those prints found at the scene. GRAY denied 
any other arrests.

- 3 -
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CV 44-565

On 4/25/68, Sergeant DONALD MULLIN, Assistant 
Identification Officer, Mansfield, Ohio PD, stated GRAY was 
arrested under Mansfield PD #13230 on 10/22/66, for investigation 
of ransacking cars. He was fingerprinted and mugged and released 
the same date, noting he was a juvenile, age 1?. Sergeant 
MULLIN pointed out it was the practice at that time of the 
Mansfield PD under supervision of former Identification Officer 
CARL E. BEARD, to print and mug juveniles, hut to not forward the 
prints to the FBI, unless some specific reason arose to do so. 
In checking further, MULLIN located the prints of GRAY on file 
at the Identification Bureau of the Mansfield PD and stated they 
would be made available if needed.

In view of the above and since there appears to be 
no violation of FBI jurisdiction, no further investigation is 
being conducted re this matter, UACB.

- 4 -
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

Date: 4/29/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

O; DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

SAC, DETROIT (44-989)

Qurki

Re 
4/22/68, and 
4/25/68.

On

Atlanta airtel to Director, and Detroit, 
Atlanta teletype to Director and Detroit,

4/26/68, DE 1125-R (PROB), one of the
leaders of "Break-Through”, Detroit, Michigan, advised 
that none of the members of "Break-Through” had any 
possible connections with the assassination of Dr. MARTIN 
LUTHER KING, JR.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

2 - Atlanta (44-2386) (RM)
2 - Detroit

WJH/klh 
(7)

«joa
REC- 41 ^

Sent
Special Agent in Charge

m MAY 3 1968
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TO

FROM

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
• MAY 1962 EDITION 

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES G RNMENT

5010-106

Memorandum
Mr• Rosen DATE: April 29, 1968
C. L. HcGoveit^/^d

i 
i

SUBJECT :(MU] IN,
i 
i

SEE NOTE ON REVERSE SIDE

- Mr. Rosen
- Mr. Malley
- Mr. McGowan
- Mr. Long J
- Mr. McDonough  ̂
- Mr. Martindale 
- Mr. Kelly

Tolson ._ 
DeLoach 
Mohr -----  
Bishop - 
Casper - 
Callahan 
Conrad _ 
Felt-----

Rosen ------------------  
Sullivan ---------------  
Tavel -----------------------  
Trotter -----------------  
Tele. Room---------- 
Holmes ----------------  
Gandy _J-------------

This is the case involving 
Luther King, Jr.

the murder of Martin

SAC Harry Morgan of the Cincinnati Office tele- 
phonically furnished the following information.

The Cincinnati Police Department advised the 
Cincinnati Office today that one Colonel Jim Gibson had tele­
phoned the Cincinnati Police Department from Mexico City to 
solicit their assistance in helping him contact a Harlan Leslie 
of Cincinnati. During the conversation Gibson made a statement 
to a representative of the police department that the assassin 
of Martin Luther King, Jr., could be found in Guatemala. 
According to the police department Gibson did not elaborate on 
this statement and no additional details are available.

The Cincinnati Office interviewed Harlan 
is employed by the Rosenthal Printing Company in C

Resile who 
ncinnati

today. Leslie stated that he has no knowledge of captioned 
case but is acquainted, through, previous vacation trips to 
Mexico, with one Jielyille Eugene^ibson also known as "JUju” 
Resile furnished Gibson’s address as Prado Norte 314 Mexico City 
TO^ Mexico, D. F. JLomas Chapultepee. Leslie described Gibson 
as being a white male, forty-five years of age, employed by a 
used car dealer in Mexico City, married and divorced and as 
having two children, Robert Gene, age sixteen, and Sandra,

“• EX-115 «■16 vy- 3 6131- M 5 I
Leslie stated he has no idea why Gibson was 

attempting to contact him but noted that he plans to leave for 
Mexico on a three-week vacation commencing, 5/3/68. Leslie’s 
address at that time will be in care of the Acapulco Hotel, 
Box 269, Acapulco, Mexico, telephone number 40-200, Acapulco.

JGK:eami vea 
(8) CONTINUED 4©W 3 196*

^9 W
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Memorandum C. L. McGowan to Mr. Rosen
RE: MURKIN

SAC Morgan stated that he would forward an airtel 
to the Bureau with copies to Memphis setting forth the above 
information. He further advised that indices of the Cincinnati 
Office contain no record of Gibson or Leslie.

ACTION:

On 4/29/68 Legal Attache Nat Ferris, Mexico City, 
was telephonically furnished the above information and 
instructed to immediately contact and interview Gibson for 
full details concerning his statement that the assassin of 
King could be located in Guatemala. Ferris was further 
instructed to advise the Bureau by whatever means of communi­
cation is appropriate under the circumstances of the results 
of the interview of Gibson. Bureau indices are being checked 
and any pertinent information will be furnished to Mexico City 
and Memphis.

-2-
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OtTIOHAt FORM NO. 10
MAY 1002 EDITION
C^A CEN. IIC. NO. 27

5010-106

UNITED. STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
Mr. Gale

W. V. Clevela

DATE: April 29, 1968

MURKIN

Tolson —
DeLoach
Mo J/

aliahan
Conrad _

Tavel .
Trotter ___________
Tele. Room-----------
Holmes ---------------
Gandy ---------------------

At 10:25 p.m., 4/28/68, a man who refused to

^/^

identify himself telephonically contacted Extra Duty 
Supervisor Richard B. Lavin, Special Investigative Division. 
He was calling from a pay telephone in Findlay, Ohio.

The caller who did not appear to be drinking and 
who sounded very rational stated he believed he had seen 
James Earl Ray in Brunswick, Canada, on Friday, 4/26/68. 
According to the caller he identified Ray from photographs 
shown on television and that is all. He had no conversation 
with him and no additional identifying information. He 
stated it was Ray simply on the basis of television pictures. 

l^'T A/simz OHKrJb^h!

The ckller staged Ray was in the company of a 
prostitute nameo^Mona LNU, 5’2” and blond. They were in 
Room 7 of an apartment hotel on Main Street in Brunswick. 
According to the caller, it is an old red brick building. 
The bottom floor has a registration desk and then through 
adjoining doors there is a bar.;

The caller stated he met Mona in Fairfield, Maine। 
on 4/25/68 and took her to Brunswick, Canada, where he paid 
her $25 for the night. When he left on Friday, 4/26/68, he 
saw Mona in the company of the man he believes is Ray.

The caller steadfastly refused to identify himself 
and simply stated he would call back in two days to see if the 
FBI checked his story out. He then terminated■'#he> eel4-w 

ACTION M-105 ? 7 25 MAY 3 1968
Legal Attache Moss Innes, Ottawa, Canada, was 

telephonically furnished the above informational 'll :53 yw*v, 
4/28/68. He advised he knew of no town named Brunswick, but 
only knew of the province of New Brunswick. He stated based
on the proximity of Fairfield, Maine, he would contact Province 
authorities to see what they thought of the information and^<
would be in touch with the Bureau
1 - Mr DeLoach
1 - Mr. Rosen
1 /'Mr. Gale
1A- Mgr^cGowan 
1^- MrPQDleveland
1 - Mr. Lavin
RBL:lab (7),

SEE ADDENDUM, GENERAL INVESTIGAT 
DIVISION, PAGE 2

CONTINUED^ OVER

| COPY MADE FOR MR. TOLSON
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ADDENDUM, GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION CLM:vea 4/29/68

It is noted that there is a Fort Fairfield in Maine which is near 
the border of the Canadian Province of New Brunswick. There is also a 
Fairfield, Maine, which is not near the Canadian border but which is not 
far from the town of Brunswick, Maine. The above information was 
furnished to ASAC Campbell. Boston, who was instructed to initiate
investigation to identify
Maineor Fairfield, Maine, and throng

Ln either Fort Fairfield, 
identify the hotel either

in Brunswick, Maine, or in the Province of New Brunswick in Canada so 
that further investigation can be conducted to determine whether or not 
Ray was in that vicinity on 4/26/68,

- 2 -
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Transn.it the followin'.! in

Vi;
AIRTEL

TO:

Date: 4/30/68

(Type ir. plain text or code)

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

_SAG, E^ PASO (157-186) (P)

SUBJECT t MURKIN

FROM:

Bureau

rte.’ 
pages listing

TELEPHONE CALLS BY SUBJECT RAY ENROUTE
From lus angeles to new Chileans

to E.P, HO, and SA, 4/25/6S.

eau (Encl. 5
z-Albuqueroue (Encl. 2) (AMSD) 
2-A Manta ‘(Encl. 1) (AMSD)

J for the offices receiving copies 
e the indicated, number of copies of 
distance telephone calls.

^ (AMSD)

2-Birmingham (44-1740) (Encl. 5) (AMSD)

2-Heus ton

(Encl. 4) (AMSD)
(Encl. 1) (AMSD)
(Encl. 1) (AMSD)

2-1 nd innapolis (Encl. 2) (AMSD)
2-Los Angeles (Encl. 5) (AMSD)
2-Momphis (44-1987) (Encl. 5) (AMSD)
2-Newar k (Enc1 
2-Ok La homa City
2-Phoenix (E
2-Saeramento
2-San Diego
2-San Antonio 
2-E1 Paso

. 1) (AMSD)
(Encl. 2) (AMSD)DFC- 12

1. 4) (AMSD)
(Encl. 1) (AMSD
Encl. 2) (AMSD)

(Encl. 2) (AMSD) EX 109. ,0MflY2^

c^

DJR:sl 
(35)

Approved;
Special A a ent in Charce

7 9 MAY 101968
Sent M Per _.
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EP 157-186

Referenced Butel reads as follows:

During automobile trip of subject RAY and 
CHARLES STEIN departing Los Angeles on 12/15/67 and 
arriving New Orleans on 12/17/67, subject RAY made 
about six telephone calls from various pay stations in 
Texa s.

They traveled via automobile on Interstate 10 
through El Paso to Van Horn, Texas, and went south on 
Route 90 to San Antonio, then Route 90 or Interstate 10 
to Houston, Texas, and to New Orleans.

Each office should check with telephone 
company and determine the long distance calls placed 
at each public telephone on the above mentioned routes 
during period of 12/15, 16, and 17, 1967, and have each 
call checked out.

On 4/30/68, Mrs. HELEN ORNELAS, Service 
Representative, West Texas Telephone Company, Pecos, 
Texas, made available duplicate bills on pay stations 
from Van Horn, Valentine, and Sierra Blanca, Texas.

Noted that these bills reflect the telephone 
numbers of the individuaIs receiving the telephone calls 
from the pay stations in the above mentioned communities. 
As noted above, the pertinent dates are 12/15, 16, and 17/67. 
The teletype codes of the respective offices have been 
added to these duplicate bills, indicating the telephone 
numbers to be checked out by the various offices receiving 
this air tel.

LEADS

ALL OFFICES

Review the enclosed duplicate bills for 
telephone numbers located in their divisions and conduct 
appropriate investigation as instructed in referenced 
Butel, set out above.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

2
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FBI

a

WASH DC

CHICAGOFBI

M URGENT 4/30/68 RSM

ST. LO

TO D

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
U. s. department OF JUSTICE

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
APR 3 01968

Mr- To1#'-” ^-- 
Mt- Del/ w^ — 
Mr. Mohrw-------  
Mr. Bishop-----  
Mr. Casper----  
Mr. Callahan — 
Mr. Conrad —
Mr. Felt----------

I Mr. Gale
I Mr. Rosen

Mr. Suli ■
I Mr. Tave)
I Mr. Trott-
I Tele. Room
I Miss Hohn ^
I Mips Gandy -

ECTOR (44-38861), MEMPHIS (44-1987), SPRINGFIELD (44-561

S (44-775), BIRMINGHAM (44-1740), ATLANTA 44-2386)

AND LOS ANGELES (44-1574)

FROM CHICAGO (44-1114)

j^^HM^

RE

SHE DID NOT KNOW

SUMMARY CHICAGO DIVISION

HAD NO

RECONTACT WITH SUSAN DONIAN THIS DATE REVEALED

INFORMATION RE HIS PRESENT WHEREABOUTS AND WAS OF STRONG

OPINION HAVE NO INFORMATION CONCERNING SUBJECT

AND THAT SUBJECT WOULD HAVE NO WAY OF KNOWING

ADDRESS. IN VIEW OF FOREGOING CHICAGO DIVISION CONCURS

WITH RECOMMENDATION OF THE SPR

ANCEBE HELD IN AB

RE PHOTO EQUIPMENT ORDERED

^LD DIVISION THAT ANY

rW-M>/ - a^a- 
" SUPERIOR TOLK FILM COMPANY,FROM

CHICAGO, UNDER GALT ALIAS. INQUIRY

NO SERIAL NUMBERS MAINTAINED NOR ARE

FILM COMPANYy ifcE^ElO

THEY MAINTAINED AT

END PAGE ONE
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PAGE TWO

FILM COMPANIES SUPPLIER. LEADS SET OUT BY SEPARATE TEL TO SEARCH 

WARRANTY SLIPS EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, ROCHESTER, NEW YORK, FOR ABOVE 

PROJECTOR AND SUPER EIGHT KODAK CAMERA ORDERED AND PREFERRED BY SUBJECT 

LEADS ALSO SET TO DETERMINE WHETHER OR NOT FEASIBLE SEARCH CAN BE MADE 

FOR SUPER EIGHT CAMERAS PURCHASED FROM NOVEMBER TEN, SIXTY

SEVEN TO MARCH, SEVENTEEN LAST IN LOS ANGELES

AREA AND, IF POSSIBLE, SEARCH THESE PURCHASES AGAINST SUBJECT’S 

TRUE NAME AND ALIASES.

RE LOOK ALIKE AMERICUS GEORGIA. PURE OIL COMPANY RECORDS

SEARCHED EXTENSIVELY THIS DATE LOCATING CREDIT SLIPS FOR JONES

GAS STATION CUSTOMERS APRIL SIXTEEN LAST. REVIEW DID NOT INDICATE

ANY PURCHASES MADE ON TEMPORARY CARD. IDENTITY OF CUSTOMERS

FOR APRIL SIXTEEN LAST BING FURNISHED AMSD.

RE POST OFFICE RECORDS FOR FIFTYFIVE ARREST OF SUBJECT.

REVIEW POSTAL INSPECTOR’S OFFICE LOCATED DETAILS OF BURGLARY 

KELLERVILLE, ILLINOIS, P.O., MARCH SEVEN, FIFTYFIVE AND ARREST OF 

WALTER TERRY RIFE AND SUBJECT MARCH TWENTYTHREE, FIFTYFIVE.

NO BACKGROUND INFO, ETC., NOT PREVIOUSLY KNOWN. 

END PAGE TWO
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PAGE THREE CG 44-1114

RE LOUIS LOMAX* LOUIS O’SHEA, ISP, JOLIET, ILLINOIS, ADVISED 

FROM REVIEW OF RECORDS THERE WOULD BE NO POSSIBILITY THAT SUBJECT 

AND LOMAX MET IN JOLIET PEN SINCE RAY WAS IN DIAGNOSTIC CENTER 

DURING TWENTYFOUR DAY STAY THERE AND LOMAX WAS IN VOCATIONAL SCHOOL 

DURING NINETEEN FIFTYTWO UNTIL PAROLE ON SEPTEMBER TWENTYEIGHTH 

NINETEEN FIFTYFOUR. ALSO. LOMAX SPENT ALL TIME AT JOLIET AND WAS 

NEVER IN ISP, PONTIAC, ILLINOIS. LOMAX, ISP NUMBER TWO NINE THREE 

ZERO FIVE, WAS RELEASED FROM PAROLE MAY NINE, FIFTYSIX. TIME SERVED 

WAS FOR TWO CONCURRENT SENTENCES OF LARCENY. LOMAX DESCRIBED AS 

NEGRO MALE, DOB GEORGIA, FIVE FEET NINE

INCHES, ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY POUNDS, SLENDER BUILD, KINKY HAIR, DARK 

MAROON EYES, WIFE DOLORES, CHICAGO PD NUMBER D SEVEN TWO SIX THREE 

ZERO. ABOVE INFO OBTAINED FROM RECORD CARD IN CCO TSP JOLIET, COMPLETE 

JACKET IN STORAGE. IF LOS ANGELES DESIRES FURTHER INFO, ADVISE.

RE MAILING LIST WILSHIRE BOOK COMPANY. R.L. RAY AND ROBERT G. 

RAY, BOTH CHICAGO, ELIMINATES AS SUBJECT.

CHICAGO CONTINUING EXPEDITE INVESTIGATION RE INDIVIDUALS KNOWN 

TO HAVE MADE THREATS AGAINST KING AS POSSIBLE CO-CONSPIRATORS. 

BUREAU BEING ADVISED BY SEPARATE TELS. 

END PAGE THREE
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PAGE FOOR CG 44-1114

CHICAGO WILL CONDUCT INTERVIEW OF BROTHER JERRY RAY 

UPON RETURN FROM ST. LOUIS TO CROSS CHECK ANY INFORMATION FURNISHED 

WITH SOURCE UNDER DEVELOPMENT BY ST. LOUIS.

ALL OTHER LEADS RmiVINS CONTINUOUS ATTENTION.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END

CAB

FBI WASH DC

P

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FO36 (Rev? 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

Vin AIRTEL

0 (44-703) (P)S

F B I

Date: 4/30/68

PLAIN
(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

I—MEMPHIS)

Re Bu phone call from Supervisor RICHARD BATES, 4/23/68

Bu Supervisor BATES advised he had received a telephone 
call from MR. MARSHALL STANSELL, Resident Manager, Hillside Terr 
ace Apartments, 1818 23rd. Street, S.E., WDC., concerning a ten­
ant who resembled JAMES EARL RAY, STANSELL desiring that an FBI 
agent personally contact him at 11:00 A.M., 4/24/68.

On 4/24/68 MR. STANSELL advised SA’S SIDNEY H. ROCHE 
and WALTER B. SAVAGE as follows:

STANSELL said a former tenant, RAY THORNTON, had lived 
with MARGARET L. RAE at 1909 23rd. Street, S.E., Apt. 141B, un­
til 1/31/68 when they moved out owing back rent. He said that 
RAE had a child by THORNTON and that both were known at Herby’s 
Restaurant, Alabama Avenue, S.E., WDC. STANSELL said that he 
judged THORNTON’S age as mid-thirties, approximately five eight 
to ten, stocky build, with black hair that appeared to be dyed. 
He said THORNTON did not appear to have a job and he was seen so 
often about the apartment complex, that his sudden disappearance 
on 1/31/68 aroused his suspicions concerning THORNTON. He said
that THORNTON was stor of Herby’s Restaurant

On 4/24/68 HERB AIKEN, proprietor^of Herby’s Resfaurari^

advised that MARGARET RAE had a child by GARY THORNTON with whom 
he was acquainted. He said that THORNTON was in the U.S. Air 
Force until about one year ago and that he was stationed at Boll-
ing Air Force Base

<42 sSpecial Agent in Charge
AIRTEL

Sent

AIKEN and his,waitresses all of whom know

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Ws’JfSr
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i<
<1

AS?

#.>

^HMOTa^aformer customer/" stated he is definitely not ident 
leal to^AMES EARL RAY'. they"further-agreedthat THORNTON is in , \ 
Ms eli^ twenties, that he is at leastsix feet three or more in 
heightAhd very thin; HERB AIKEN stated that his par>#nie bar 
t^dM^. Master Sargeant LEE AYERS, ,of Bolling,AEB was also an 
associate" df THORNTONS

L, On 4/247,68 M/Sgt AYERS advised. that THORNTON t was, d>^ ' 
; fii^l^ not identical'tp RAY, adding that THORNTON was statjioned 

satnp>Ming^^^ one year ago, - AYERS stated that he *
b^Mey^d that THORNTON was.about twenty two years’of/age;^ ’ 
feelH^ir inchei t^ ^tie stated hfe did^not know the wrieTea^ 
if THORNTONand that He had seen ^ pitot b of ^JAMES' EARL RAYand 
that THORNTON in nh way, resembles‘RAY,

®0 conducting no further investigation cohcerning^ARY

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI WASH DC

1-55P URG

TO DIR

FBI-BUFFALO

4/30/68 CIM

TOR (ATTN: PHOTO

FROM'BUFFALO (44-374)

Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr.

Tolson_____  
DeLoach___  
Mohr.—____ _ 
Bishop_ _____ 
Casper___ _ 
Callahan___  
Conrad___  
Felt.____ 1 
GaleTXZ_7
RosarAl/
Sullivan___  
Tavel_____ ,. 
Trotter_____

UNIT, ADM. DIV.)

* $• 0EMRTM«T OF JUSTICE 
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

Tele. Room_____
Miss Holmes____ .
Mias Gandy____ _

I l: 

o
I .J 
;□

APRS 01968

BUREAU REQUESTER FURNISH BUFFALO ADDITIONAL FIVE

THOUSAND IO*S AND FIVE HUNDRED PHOTOS RAY TO ACCOMPLISH

CIRCULARIZATION BUFFALO DIVISION

EDN

WPK

FBI WASH DC

W .BEC-9,

W 3-1368

* BaBMVM* * I ■■W.l in W u..

105
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)
Mr. Tolson.

DeLoach

Transmit the following in

Via AIRIER

TO:

F B I

Date: 4/30/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIR MAIL 
(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, KANSAS CITY (44-760) P

.MURKIN

| Mr. _-----------  
£ Mr. Mohr----------

Mr.
Mr.

Bishop... 
Casper....

Mr. Callahan. 
Mr. Conrad. . 
Mr. Felt.
Mr. Gals-'jG

RosenJj 
Sullivar 
Tnvel— 
Trotter.

Tele. Room__
Miss Kolmes.
Miss Gandy...

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Re Atlanta airtel to the 
setting forth leads developed from

Bureau dated 4/25/68, 
interview of LEWIE RAYMOND

DOWDA, former fellow inmate of subject RAY at Missouri State 
Penitentiary, Jefferson City, Missouri.

GASLIGHT BAR AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

7. On 4/29/68, O. F. MYERS, City Liquor Control 
Director, Kansas City, Missouri, advised SA ROBERT V. HARMAN, JR. 
that according to his records, the first Gaslight bar licensed 
in the city was licensed on 7/11/60, at 1403 Main Street, and 
had formerly been licensed at the same address as the Trade 
Winds Bar. A Gaslight bar has operated continuously in the 
city since that time and is presently operating at 3740 
Broadway, Kansas City, Missouri.

On 4/30/68, RODNEY BOJECK, Bartender and Assistant 
Manager, the Gaslight Bar, 617 Central Street, Kansas City, 
Kansas, advised SA ROBERT V, HARMAN, JR. that that bar had
been operating 
definitely not 
explained that 
City, Kansas,

under that name only since about 1962, and was 
operating under that name prior to 1960. He
there had been no other Gaslight bar in Kansas

Since a bar known as the Gaslight was 
operation in Kansas City prior to subject RAY’s 
continuous incarceration beginning on 10/16/59, 
investigation will be conducted at Kansas City,

not in 
arrest and 
no 
Missouri, to

locate any girl friend of subject RAY whom he may have met at
such a bar

(^Bureau
2 Memphis (44-1987)
2 St. Louis (44-775) . n
2 Kansas City r% #©s^^
RVH:lKC-------------------------------

A (?
Approved: _____ .'j(Vl/ / I /X_________

“‘US BEC-1

Sent

62MAY$ T in Charge

MAY e 1^58
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w

sc

EC 44-760 £

It is noted that the popular Gaslight Entertainment 
district in St. Louis, Missouri, was probably inoperation - 
prior to 1959, and was probably the area referred to by 
subject RAY in bis statements to "fellow inmate DOWDA, ;-

ARMED AND DANGEROUS; ESCAPE PROPENSITIES;

.4

5

s

f
i

£ 4

f

<

e^

<w \ '5^

•5^

t *^^ J^:4^

& _'- '-

.A'^tf^:
5^
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FBI WASH DC

^J^nr®!^ IWES««*H0f1
V- DEPARTMENT OF jUSTiCF

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
APR 3 01968

r

Mr. Tolson_____
Mr. DeL<>ach____
Mr. Mohr_______

1035AM

TO D

FBI NEW HAVEN

GENT 4/30/68 LAC

ECTOR

M NEW HAVEN <157-818)

Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr.

Bishop_______
Casper______
CsPaean____  
Conrad ____

Fit_________

bun/an____
Tave!______
Trotter____

Tele. Room.—___  
Miss Holmes____  
Miss Gandy_____

MURKIN

ENRICO DI PASQUALE, EIGHT PINK CLOUD COURT, NORWALK, CONN., PHONE

EIGHT FOUR SEVEN-FIVE EIGHT THREE SIX, TELEPHONICALLY ADVISED EVENING

OF APRIL TWO NINE LAST, HE SPENT VACATION FROM APRIL TWO ONE TO APRIL

TWO EIGHT LAST AT GOLDEN HEAD BEACH HOTEL, ORACABESSA, JAMAICA, PHONE

ORACABESSA TWO THREE FIVE. HOTEL HANGED BY P.J. BIENS AND LOCATED IN

REMOTE NORTH COAST AREA OF JAMAICA ACCESSIBLE VIA TWO HOUR DRIVE
UGH

THROB

UNINHABITED COUNTRY

ON FOU^OR FIVE OCCASIONS WHILE THERE, SAW INDIVIDUAL BRIEFLY 

STRONGLY RESIMBLED NINETEEN SIXTY PHOTO OF ERIC GALT DISPLAYED IN

WHO
^LA7

N0RW1

SUSPICION AROUSED BECAUSE THIS PERSON OUT OF PLACE AT RESORT

EAK OR MIX WITH OTH# 'HOTEL. HE*WAS GUEST AT HOTEL BY HIMSELF, 

AND DID NOT SEEM TO ENJOY HIMSEU^ UPON INQUIRY MANAGER BURNS IDENTIFIED

'J

HIM TO DI PASQUALE AS VOISON (PH). HE I® DESCRIBED AS

END PAGE ONE
£® tnA! 3 1968

VlVE FT. TEN, ONE

6 2 MAY 9 1968
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PAGE TWO

SEVENTYFIVE LBS., SHORT CROPPED BLONDISH HAIR AND BRIDGE ON NOSE. HE 

USUALLY WORE CONSERVATIVE SLACKS AND SPORT SHIRT, WHILE MOST OTHER 

GUESTS WORE COLORFUL SPORTS ATTIRE.

DI PASQUALE HAD LITTLE CONFIDENCE IN ORACABESSA PD AND SAID NO 

PASTPORT, VISA, OR OTHER PERMISSION NECESSARY FOR TRAVEL TO JAMAICA.

INDICES NEW HAVEN OFFICE NEGATIVE ON DI PASQUALE AND VOISON.

BUREAU CHECK OUT VOISON THROUGHT LIAISON SOURCES. CC BY MAIL MEMPf 

END

NEED CORR EC TIO N S PAT^T T ~ LT^

ULI- l-AW .WORILXT^ -4* THWOUGH AND f AST WORD LINE NlNECI£_mmU

L44lE-44-4d^S4-^^—OTHERS,— TU SAA'

FBI WASH DC

P

' : !*
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DC

FBI KAN CITY

810PM URGENT 4-29-68 ELN
cJ

federal bureau of investigatioI®
U-S 0EpARTMENT OF JUSTICE ”

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
APR 2 91968

TO DIRECTOR, MEMPHIS, AND
teletype

SAN ANTONIO

FROM KANSAS CITY (44-760)

MURKIN

| Mr. DeLoach___  
Mr. Mohr_  
Mr. Bishop_ 
Mr. Casper__ 
Mr. Callahan.
Mr. Conrad_ 
Mr. Felt.__7 
Mr. GaleZZ 
Mr. Rosenji 
Mr. Sullivan? 
Mr. TaveL_* 
Mr. Trotter.. 
Tele. Room_  
Miss Holmes. 
Miss Gandy„

CECIL CLAYTON LILLIBRIDGE, AKA CARL (CONCEAL), CURRENTLY

INCARCERATED COLE COUNTY, MISSOURI JAIL, FORMER INMATE MISSOURI

STATE PEN, AND CELLMATE OF SUBJECT IN NINETEEN SIXTYSIX ADVISED

THIS DATE SUBJECT ALWAYS HAD ASPIRATIONS OF MAKING A BIG HAUL

AND RETIRE TO MEXICO TO LIVE FRUGALLY ON BEANS AND BEER SUBJECT

IMPLIED HE HAD STAYED WITH PEASANTS IN MEXICO BEFORE ON THE OUTSKIRTS

OF A TOWN CALLED CAMPECHE (PHONETIC) LOCATED ON CAMPECHE BAY NEAR

THE YUCATAN PENISULA. LILLIBRIDGE ADVISED SUBJECT HAD RENTED

A THREE ROOM SHACK THERE BEFORE FROM AN UNKNOWN INDIVIDUAL. SUBJECT

IMPLIED TO HIM HE HAD GONE TO MEXICO AT LEAST TWICE IN THE PAST TO

COOL OFF FOLLOWING ROBBERIES. SUBJECT ALSO EARNED MONEY BY SMUGGLING

IN SMALL APPLIANCES SUCH AS TV AND WASHING MACHINES ft FISHING

BOATS, WHICH HE SOLD FOR A PROFIT TO PEASANTS WHO DID NOT WANT

TO PAY IMPORT DUTIES. THESE APPLIANCES WERE SMUGGLE!

BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS ABOARD A SMALL FISHING BOj
"m/^M^
ffrw _ - -

LOPEZ GARCIA, OR MATEO GARCIA LOPEZ. THIS I^DIVID^L Fdfa^Y Q.iW>

END PAGE ONE

aZ ^ < t<"''> ^^^' ^iiioC,' { 
ClhxfkJLhl^, 7/So/^^
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PAGE TWO 

IN THE UNITED STATES AND SPOKE ENGLISH. RAY COULD SPEAK VERY LITTLE 

SPANISH. RAY MENTIONED MEXICO CITY AND ACAPULCO BUT STATED TOO EXPENS# 

HE CONTINUALLY EMPHASIZED ONE BIG SCORE, THEN MEXICO, LIVING FRUGALLY.

SOURCE BELIEVES SUBJECT WENT THERE IN THE LATE FIFTIES BY CAR, 
0 

AND ANOTHER TIME WENT TO BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS, THEN ON BY BOAT. SOURCE 

KNOWS OF NO SPECIFIC ROUTE FOR THE SUBJECT, ONLY THAT HE USED THIS 

LOCATION TO COOL OFF AFTER ARMED ROBBERIES. SUBJECT ALSO MENTIONED 
A TOWN It? NORTH CENTRAL MEXICO CALLED TORREON (or TORREJO^, WHERE 

THERE WERE LOW PRICED PROSTITUTES IN THE RED LIGHT DISTRICT. SOURCE 

STATED SUBJECT WAS PREJUDICED AGAINST NEGROES. HE CAN REMEMBER HIM 

CALLING~KING QUOTE MARTIN LUTHER COON UNQUOTE. HE KNOWS OF NO

BOUNTY ON KING. HE STATED RAY WAS A HYPOCHONDRIAC, CONTINUALLY TOOK 

PILLS AND AMPHETAMINES. HE AGAIN STATED RAY WANTED TO AVOID AMERICAN 

COLONIES AND STAY OFF THE BATEN PATH IN MEXICO.

SAN ANTONIO AT BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS, ATTEMPT LOCATE INFORMATION 

REGARDING SMALL FISHING BOATS TRAVELING TO CAMPECHE, ESPECIALLLY 

ONE OWNED BY MATEO LOPEZ OR GARCIA.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END

LLD 

FBI WASH DC

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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UI

CABLEGRAM

com

T
4/M/M

URGENT

~ 1 - Mr. McGowan
TO LEGAT MEXICO CITY ^^ 1 - Mr. Long

_ O » / n 1 - Mr. McDonoughPROMDIRBCTCN PHI (44-M«ei) — <AhG ( 1 - Mr. Martindale

MUNCH.

A BELLOW CELL MATH OP SUBJECT H4» ADVISED SUBJECT HAD

ASPIRATKM OP MAKING A MG HAUL AND RETURNING TO MEDCO

TO LIVE MUGALLY ON BEANS AND BEBE. SUBJECT INDICATED HB

-MD PKBV1OVHLY STATED WITH MARANTS IN MEXICO ON TEN OUT

^C fl IIBB-ROOMSMACX AT THAT PLACE IN THE PAST. SUBJECT

D TO SOURCE KB had gone to Mexico on at least two

SUBJECT ALLEGBD TO HAVE BANNED money by smuggling

SMALL APPIAANCM SUCH AS T. V. MTS AND WASHIMI MACHINES IN

nMUNG BOATS. APPLIANCES SOLD EOS MORT TO MARANTS WKO

Tolson __________
DeLoach ________
Mohr____________
Bishop __________
Casper —.-----------
Callahan _—.-----
Conrad —__ ______
Felt_____________
Gale____________

Sullivan_____ ___

BONNOT WANT TO BAY IJfPGRT DUTIES. APPLIANCES ALLEGEDLY 

TEXAS, ABOARD SMALL FMEING

^ , XBRJ^TKOGADCIN LOPEZ,
1 - Foreign LiaisOT^Desk (cleared Mr. Potocki, 4/30/68)

CLM:WLM:vea (?) Q£/| i

:/02MA^^ TELETYPE UNIT I I

H'S OFFICE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

CONTINUED PAGE TWO 
SEE NOTE PAGE THREI
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CABLEGRAM TO LEGAT MEXICO CITY 
RE: MURKIN

THB INDIVIDUAL FORMERLY LIVED IN TEE U. B. AND WOKE 

ENGLISH. SUBJECT CAN SPEAK VERY LITTLE SPANISH. SOURCE 

ADVISED THAT SUBJECT HAD MENTIONED MEXICO CHY AND 

ACAPULCO BUT STATED THESE WERE TOO EXPENSIVE. KE 

CONTINUALLY EMPHASIZED MAKING ONE BIG SCORE THEN TO 

MEXICO MVING FRUGALLY. ?

SOURCE REPORTED SUBJECT WENT TO MEXICO IN LATE 

FIFTY’S BY CAR AND ON ONE OCCASION TO BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS, 

AND THEN BY BOAT. SUBJECT ALSO MENTIONS* TO SOURCE A 

TOWN IN MORTH CENTRAL MKKMO CALLED TORREON WHERE THERE 

WERE LOW PRICED PROSTITUTES IN THE RKDLHIBT DISTRICT.

SOURCE EMPHASIZED RAY STATED HE WANTED TO AVOID AMERICAN 

COLONIES AND STAY OFF BEATEN PATH. HANDLE. SAN ANTONIO 

IS CONDUCTING APPROPRIATE INVESTIGATION AT BROWNSVILLE.

^rf^^



CABLEGRAM TO LEGAT MEXICO CITY 
RE: MURKIN

NOTE:
Information set forth in cablegram was obtained by Kansas City 

Office of the FBI from Cecil Clayton Lillibridge, a former inmate of the 
Missouri State Penitentiary. Lillibridge was a cell mate of Ray’s in 1966. 
Subject indicated he had stayed in Campeche near the Yucatan Peninsula 
and also that subject had been engaged in smuggling activities in the past 
with one Mateo Lopez Garcia or Mateo Garcia Lopez. It was also indicated 
that subject had mentioned a town in North Central Mexico called Torreon. 
In view of possibility subject may have returned to Mexico, this information 
being forwarded to Legat at Mexico City to check to determine any information 
concerning subject’s whereabouts.

r^

CM' S

-Ha
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FBI WASH DC

FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNV£2JJ'QN 
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr.

Gale.
RosenIS 
Rolhv
Tavei 
Trotter.

Mr. 
Mr. 
Sir. 
Mr. 
Mr.
Mr. 
Mr.

ToIku_____
De Loach___  
Mohr , 
Bishop__  
Casper__  
Callahan .
Conrad...

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
APRS 01968 Mr. Felt.

756PM 4/30/6 URGENT WHD

TO: DI TOR (44-38861), LOS ANGELES

FROM

MURK IN

RE RITA STEIN

ORLEANS (157-10673)

SEE NOTE ON REVERSE
^

side ,

Trie. Room
Miss Holme#^^.
Mi* Gandy_____

MARY BREWER, JUVENILE COURT, PARISH OF ORLEANS, ADVISED

SHE HOLDS WARRANT ISSUED JANUARY NINE, SIXTYEIGHT BY JUDGE

LEO B. BLESSING FOR KIM AND CHERYL ROSAS, CHILDREN OF RITA

STEIN

BREWER EXHIBITED LETTER DATED FEBRUARY TWENTYSEVEN

SIXTYEIGHT, FROM COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

SOCIAL SERVICES THEIR NUMBER ONE NINE THREE ZERO - ONE THREE

FOUR - FIVE ZERO FIVE THREE. LETTER IN PART STATED MRS. RITA

ROSAS (RITA STEIN) BROUGHT CHILDREN TO DISTRICT OFFICE DECEMBER TWENTY-

ONE, SIXTYSEVEN. STATES CHARLES STEIN HAD BROUGHT CHILDREN FROM

MRS. STEIN’S MOTHER’S HOME IN NEW ORLEANS ON DECEMBER FIFTEEN

SIXTYSEVEN. LOS ANGELES SOCIAL WORKER'S NAME. GIVEN AS M. SLEVIN

LETTER FURTHER STATES LANDLORD NAME1

FRANKLIN AVENUE, LOS ANGELES, ADVISED SOCIAL WORKER RITA IS

GOOD MOTHER, KEPT CLEAN HOUSE AND WAS GOOD TE^N^ BREWER 
STATED MRS. CARMEN RUBIO, GRANDMOTHER OF KIMJ^D CHERYL^HAD

END P. 1 -

6 2 MAY 9 &8 ^ ~ V”Y
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176





P. 2

RECEIVED LETTER PAST WEEK FROM LOS ANGELES PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES 

STATING THEY WERE UNABLE TO LOCATE RITA STEIN. BREWER STATES 

RECEIVED ORDERS FROM WELFARE DEPARTMENT, ORLEANS PARISH, NOT TO 

EXECUTE WARRANT AS OF THIS TIME UNTIL MATTER RESOLVED WITH LOS 

ANGELES PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES.
INFORMATIOI^EING FURNISHED LOS ANGELES IN EVENT THEY 

REINTERVIEW RITA AND /OR CHARLES STEIN.

END P. 2
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P. 3

RE CLOVINA OLONZO, TRIPS TO CALIFORNIA.

MRS. OLONZO ADVISED INSTANT DATE SHE RECALLS MAKING THREE

TRIPS TO CALIFORNIA, TWO OF WHICH WERE MADE SHORTLY AFTER DEATH 

OF LINO ROSAS. EXACT DATES OF TRIPS UNRECALLED DUE TO ILLNESS 

SUFFERED BY MRS. OLONZO..MRS. OLONZO ADVISED LAST TRIP TO 

CALIFORNIA MADE IN FALL OF SIXTYSEVEN, EXACT DATE UNRECALLED. 

MRS. OLONZO KNEW OF NO ILLICIT NARCOTICS TRAFFIC AT RESIDENCE 

OF RITA ROSAS.

MR. OLONZO ADVISED HIS WIFE TRAVELED TO CALIFORNIA AFTER 

DEATH OF LINO ROSAS AUGUST THIRTY, SIXTYSIX. STAYED A SHORT 

TIME, THEN RETURNED TO NEW ORLEANS FOR A SHORT TIME, THEN 

RETURNED TO CALIFORNIA. MRS. OLONZO’S LAST TRIP TO CALIFORNIA 

MADE IN SEPTEMBER OR OCTOBER, SIXTYSEVEN AND SHE REMAINED IN 

CALIFORNIA TWO MONTHS DUE TO FACT SHE FELL INTO COMA WHILE IN 

LOS ANGELES. MRS. OLONZO RETURNED TO NEW ORLEANS IN DECEMBER, 

SIXTYSEVEN, WITH TWO OF CHILDREN OF RITA ROSAS, NEE STEIN. 

END P.3




